
ADDENDUM #1

RFR # 100015

Date Issued: Thursday, October 22, 2015 - Proposal Due Date: November 13, 2015 at 4:00 P.M. EDT

A. Questions Received by email on, November 5, 2015.

1. 7.1 Bid Bond Requirement. Will a certified check be acceptable instead of bid bond and at what percent?

Answer: NO. A certified check is not acceptable.

2. 3.1.4 Staffing, are the security officer staffing requirements 2 guards 6am to 2am the following day, 7 days a week, for walking patrol and 1 officer in a vehicle the same hours plus extra guards for events?

Answer: Please refer to 3.1.4 in the RFR proposer is responsible for the development and upkeep of a staffing plan.

3. 4.17 Cost Proposal, Current Rate the HPA is being charged under current contract?

Answer: The current contract is not germane to RFR-100015. The proposers pricing should reflect the scope detailed in RFR-100015.

4. 5.8 Living Wage Ordinance, Current living wage in the City of Hartford?

Answer: Please refer to 5.8 in the RFR and the City Of Hartford web site for the most current information on the City of Hartford living wage municipal code.

END OF ADDENDUM # 1
